V07                                     www.microne.com.cn                            Page 1 of 15
ME2110
PFM Step-up DC/DC Converter, ME2110 Series
General Description
ME2110 Series is a PFM Step-up DC/DC converter
IC with low supply current by CMOS process. High
frequency noise that occurs during switching is reduced
by using advanced circuit designed, output voltage is

30:3.0V
33:3.3V
38:3.8V
40:4.0V
50:5.0V
Function
         A:no CE function
      C:CE function
Product Type
Product Series
Environment mark
Microne
Type Package Output Voltage Switching Transistor CE
Function
Feature
ME2110A50PG SOT89-3 5.0V Build in Transistor No Lx
ME2110A33M3G SOT23-3 3.3V Build in Transistor No Lx
ME2110A38PG SOT89-3 3.8V Build in Transistor No Lx
ME2110A40PG SOT89-3 4.0V Build in Transistor No Lx
ME2110A50M3G SOT23-3 5.0V Build in Transistor No Lx
ME2110C33M5G SOT23-5 3.3V Build in Transistor Yes Lx CE
ME2110C50M5G SOT23-5 5.0V Build in Transistor Yes Lx CE
NOTE:  At present ,there are seven kinds of voltage value： 1.9V，2.5V，3.0V，3.3V，3.8V，4.0V，5.0V。
If you need other voltage and package, please contact our sales staff。
V07                                     www.microne.com.cn                            Page 4 of 15
ME2110

VOUT×
1.02
V
Vstart Oscillation Start-up Voltage IOUT=1mA，VIN：0→2V - 0.80 0.90 V
Vhold Oscillation Hold Voltage IOUT=1mA，VIN：2→0V - 0.45 - V
IDD1 Supply Current 1
No external component
VOUT=VOUT×0.95,
- 27 - µA
IDD2 Supply Current 2 VOUT=VOUT+0.5V - 4.5 - µA
ILX Lx Switching Current VLX=0.4V,VOUT=VOUT×0.95 - 100 - mA
ILXleak Lx Leakage Current VOUT=VLX=6V - - 0.5 µA
Fosc Oscillation Frequency VOUT=set VOUT×0.95 - 150 - KHz
Maxdty Duty Ratio on(VLX“L”)side - 84 - %
EFFI Efficiency  - 85 - %
ME2110C25   Fosc=360KHz  (VIN  =VOUT×0.6，VCE =VOUT ，IOUT=10mA，Topt=25℃. Unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VOUT Output Voltage
VOUT×
0.98